Portsmouth & District Bowling Association

Combination Division 2

Last updated: 18/05/2025

Latest Table

Team P W D For Agst Diff WR DR Pts
Leigh Park Red 4 3 0 220 162 58 6 3 33
Milton Park Black 4 3 0 186 187 -1 6 2 32
Crofton 4 3 0 230 189 41 6 1 31
Waverley Red 2 2 0 109 1/4 92 17 1/4 3 0 18
Alexandra Red 4 1 0 179 218 -39 5 1 17
Pembroke Gardens 3 2 0 181 125 56 5 0 16
Bedhampton 3 1 0 163 145 18 4 0 14
Naismith 3 0 0 121 186 1/4 | -651/4 3 1 7
Lee-o-t-Solent B 3 0 0 112 197 -85 3 0 6

NOTE:

PENALTIES:

*1 Pembroke Gardens deducted 6 Points for Playing an Unregistered Player




Fixtures

NOTE: Results from Postponed games in Bold
Inducates a Result Correction
Indicates a Penalty Applied to Club
Indicates Club Conceded Game
Indicates a Council In Appeals Adjudication
Match Match Score Match Points
Date Venue Home Away Visitors H A
Mon Apr 28 Crofton 69 46 Bedhampton 10 2
Leigh Park Red 61 41 Lee-on-the-Solent B 10 2
*1 Pembroke Gardens 66 38 Alexandra Red 10 2
Waverley Red 56 43 Milton Park Black 10 2
Wed Apr 30 Alexandra Red 47 59 Leigh Park Red 3 9
Lee-on-the-Solent B 46 62 Crofton 2 10
Milton Park Black 46 43 Pembroke Gardens 10 2
*2 Naismith 49 53 1/4 |Waverley Red 4 8
Wed May 07 Bedhampton 74 25 Lee-on-the-Solent B 10 2
Crofton 50 43 Alexandra Red 10 2
Leigh Park Red 39 43 Milton Park Black 3 9
Pembroke Gardens 72 41 Naismith 10 2
Wed May 14 Alexandra Red 51 43 Bedhampton 10 2
Milton Park Black 54 49 Crofton 11 1
Naismith 31 61 Leigh Park Red 1 11
Waverley Red Postponed Pembroke Gardens




Wed May 21

Bedhampton

Milton Park Black

Crofton

Naismith

Lee-on-the-Solent B

Alexandra Red

Leigh Park Red

Waverley Red

Wed May 28 Milton Park Black Lee-on-the-Solent B
Naismith Bedhampton
Pembroke Gardens Leigh Park Red
Waverley Red Crofton

Wed Jun 04 Alexandra Red Milton Park Black
Bedhampton Waverley Red
Crofton Pembroke Gardens
Lee-on-the-Solent B Naismith

Wed Jun 11 Leigh Park Red Crofton
Naismith Alexandra Red
Pembroke Gardens Bedhampton
Waverley Red Lee-on-the-Solent B

Wed Jun 18 Alexandra Red Waverley Red
Bedhampton Leigh Park Red
Lee-on-the-Solent B Pembroke Gardens
Milton Park Black Naismith

Wed Jun 25 Alexandra Red Pembroke Gardens

Bedhampton

Crofton




Lee-on-the-Solent B

Leigh Park Red

Milton Park Black

Waverley Red

Wed Jul 02 Crofton Lee-on-the-Solent B
Leigh Park Red Alexandra Red
Pembroke Gardens Milton Park Black
Waverley Red Naismith

Wed Jul 09 Alexandra Red Crofton
Lee-on-the-Solent B Bedhampton
Milton Park Black Leigh Park Red
Naismith Pembroke Gardens

Wed Jul 16 Bedhampton Alexandra Red
Crofton Milton Park Black
Leigh Park Red Naismith
Pembroke Gardens Waverley Red

Wed Jul 23 Alexandra Red Lee-on-the-Solent B
Milton Park Black Bedhampton
Naismith Crofton
Waverley Red Leigh Park Red

Wed Jul 30 Bedhampton Naismith
Crofton Waverley Red

Lee-on-the-Solent B

Milton Park Black

Leigh Park Red

Pembroke Gardens




Wed Aug 06

Milton Park Black

Alexandra Red

Naismith

Lee-on-the-Solent B

Pembroke Gardens

Crofton

Waverley Red Bedhampton

Mon Aug 11 Alexandra Red Naismith
Bedhampton Pembroke Gardens
Crofton Leigh Park Red
Lee-on-the-Solent B Waverley Red

Wed Aug 13 Leigh Park Red Bedhampton

Naismith

Milton Park Black

Pembroke Gardens

Lee-on-the-Solent B

Waverley Red

Alexandra Red




